
Contract #220007, Amend. No. 1 
Funding Source: REGIONAL EARLY ACTION PLANNING (REAP 1) FUNDS 

Project Billing Code: SAC217-PASS THROUGH-REAP ROUND 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN 

SACRAMENTO AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS AND  
COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

FOR THE 
 REGIONAL EARLY ACTION PLANNING GRANT PROGRAM: 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING ORDINANCE/LAND DEVELOPMENT MANUAL 

This First Amendment to the October 18, 2021 Memorandum of Understanding for the 
Regional Early Action Planning Grant Program (“Agreement”) between the Sacramento Area 
Council of Governments (“SACOG”),  COUNTY OF EL DORADO (“Local Agency”), is entered 
into and effective _____________________________________. 

WHEREAS, SACOG and Local Agency wish to amend the Agreement as it relates to the 
term of the Agreement.  

NOW, THEREFORE, SACOG and Local Agency agree as follows: 

1. Section 8 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“The term of this Agreement shall be from the Effective Date until September 30, 
2023. SACOG and Local Agency agree that should the California Housing and 
Community Development Department and SACOG execute an amendment to the 
Regional Early Action Planning Grant Agreement (“REAP Grant Agreement”) that 
extends the term of the REAP Grant Agreement, the term of this Agreement shall 
automatically be extended through May 15, 2024, effective upon Local Agency’s 
receipt of written notification from SACOG, with final invoices from the Local 
Agency due to SACOG by June 15, 2024. 

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect. 

(Signature Page to Follow) 

23-1286 B 1 of 2



Contract #220007, Amend. No. 1 
Funding Source: REGIONAL EARLY ACTION PLANNING (REAP 1) FUNDS 

Project Billing Code: SAC217-PASS THROUGH-REAP ROUND 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE ENTERED INTO THIS AGREEMENT AS OF 
THE DATE HEREIN ABOVE APPEARING: 

SACRAMENTO AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 

________________________________________ 
JAMES CORLESS 
Executive Director 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

________________________________________ 
SLOAN SAKAI YEUNG & WONG LLP 
Legal Counsel to SACOG 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

________________________________________ 
GREG CHEW 
Senior Planner 

COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

________________________________________ 
Robert Peters 
Deputy Director of Planning 
robert.peters@edcgov.us 

23-1286 B 2 of 2




